

Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball Sawmill Creek Park Glen Burnie, MD 21061 www.gbbaseball.org

I would like to introduce myself to you, my name is Raschelle Matheson and I am the Public Relations Director for the Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball League. I am writing you for two reasons today, first to introduce you to the Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball Little League organization and the second is to ask if you would consider supporting our organization by becoming involved in our Fence Sign Program.

The GBBS organization is a non-profit, volunteer based organization that has been giving boys and girls a place to gather and play sports together for over 60 years. Over the last two years the organization has made some major changes within the Board of Directors and we as a team are trying to make this the "best" organization and complex for our children to play in. This year alone we have over 300 children playing spring sports, and in addition will be hosting an end of the year Invitational Baseball Tournament and Battle by the Creek Softball Tournament.

Our baseball and softball complex at Sawmill Creek Park is in need of some big improvements this year. With the small grant provided to us by the county we are only able to make some improvements to the field lighting and fencing projects that need to be completed. However it's just not enough to take care of the larger projects the complex needs to be the best for the children and the community. I know some of you are probably aware that Sawmill Creek Park is where the Glen Burnie Improvement Association holds their annual 4th of July Fireworks display. This has become a very popular even in the last several years.

By inviting area businesses to participate in our Fence Sign Program it allows us to receive financial support to enhance our programs and capabilities while offering your business the exposure to the hundreds of families who visit our complex and the thousand that drive by our complex on a daily basis.



Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball
Sawmill Creek Park
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
www.gbbaseball.org

Our Fence Sign Program includes a one-time design set-up fee of \$400 which provides a 3' x 5' vinyl fence banner with your logo and business information, this can be submitted through a EPS file or a **high** quality JPG file, hung on one of the fences surrounding our 3 main ball fields, with annual renewals of \$300. We know with the support of local businesses like you our organization will only grow stronger.

If you are interested in making a larger contribution I would be happy to talk to you about some of the projects we have going on at this time. The first two are replacing our flag pole which is on its last leg, and replacing our Sawmill Park welcome sign, which isn't so welcoming right now. Those who make large contributions to either of these projects will have their names engraved on a plaque to be displayed on or near the sign or pole.

I thank you in advance for any consideration and contribution you make to support our organization and its growth in our community.

Sincerely,

Raschelle Matheson

Raschelle Matheson
Public Relations Director
Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball
raschelle@cablespeed.com
410-440-5231

Please return the completed Fence Sign Program form, along with check or money order made payable to **GBBS** at:

Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball P.O. Box 1204 Glen Burnie, MD 21060-1204

Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball Fence Sign Program

Raschelle@cablespeed.com 410-440-5231

Business Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Email Address:		
Please che	ck to choose donation:	
	Encloses is my \$400 check made payable to GBBS for a new sign.	
	Enclosed is my \$300 check made payable to GBBS for yearly sign renewo	al.
	I do not wish to participate in the Fence Sign Program at this time but I enclosing a contribution to support Glen Burnie Baseball & Softball You Organization and its Children.	
You	ur generous support is tax deductible: GBBS Tax ID: 52-1284257	
	ach a business card or send artwork in an EPS file or a HIGH quality chelle@cablespeed.com.	JPG